
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 1/17/2019 Needed for 1/14/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 13 -12 25 108.696

2 MISSISSIPPI 738 442 -319 761 103.117

3 PHILIPPINES 49 29 -10 39 79.592

4 LOUISIANA 1,919 1,151 -298 1,449 75.508

5 WISCONSIN 3,671 2,202 -537 2,739 74.612

6 MONTANA 1,133 679 -163 842 74.316

7 KANSAS 6,559 3,935 -647 4,582 69.858

8 IOWA 4,289 2,573 -314 2,887 67.312

9 ILLINOIS 14,261 8,556 -1,042 9,598 67.302

10 NEBRASKA 6,727 4,036 -469 4,505 66.969

11 UTAH 576 345 -39 384 66.667

12 MARYLAND 16,173 9,703 -841 10,544 65.195

13 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 768 -65 833 65.078

14 VERMONT 3,873 2,323 -174 2,497 64.472

15 VIRGINIA 4,379 2,627 -191 2,818 64.353

16 GEORGIA 4,614 2,768 -149 2,917 63.221

17 IDAHO 568 340 -17 357 62.852

18 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,372 -33 1,405 61.434

19 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,065 -10 1,075 60.529

20 WYOMING 1,221 732 -6 738 60.442

21 NEVADA 450 270 -1 271 60.222

22 ARIZONA 7,343 4,405 -9 4,414 60.112

23 DELAWARE 2,275 1,365 37 1,328 58.374

24 INDIANA 38,592 23,155 976 22,179 57.470

25 NEW YORK 29,958 17,974 820 17,154 57.260

26 NORTH DAKOTA 853 511 31 480 56.272

27 FRANCE 241 144 9 135 56.017

28 TENNESSEE 1,611 966 70 896 55.618

29 CALIFORNIA 11,238 6,742 528 6,214 55.295

30 ALABAMA 2,022 1,213 96 1,117 55.242

31 NEW JERSEY 9,776 5,865 495 5,370 54.930

32 OHIO 30,523 18,313 1,658 16,655 54.565

33 OKLAHOMA 1,294 776 70 706 54.560

34 ALASKA 1,402 841 84 757 53.994

35 MINNESOTA 11,518 6,910 785 6,125 53.178

36 MISSOURI 3,632 2,179 262 1,917 52.781

37 MICHIGAN 23,611 14,166 1,829 12,337 52.251

38 OREGON 1,576 945 137 808 51.269

39 TEXAS 6,321 3,792 556 3,236 51.194

40 WASHINGTON 2,632 1,579 238 1,341 50.950

41 RHODE ISLAND 291 174 26 148 50.859

42 ARKANSAS 573 343 54 289 50.436

43 FLORIDA 19,264 11,558 1,909 9,649 50.088

44 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,015 177 838 49.527

45 MAINE 2,610 1,566 283 1,283 49.157

46 KENTUCKY 3,187 1,912 374 1,538 48.259

47 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 3,720 731 2,989 48.202

48 PUERTO RICO 42 25 5 20 47.619

49 COLORADO 3,245 1,947 429 1,518 46.780

50 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 3,289 833 2,456 44.801

51 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 37,210 10,703 26,507 42.742

52 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 411 118 293 42.711

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,530 659 871 34.157

54 DIST OF COL 166 99 44 55 33.133

55 MEXICO 30 18 13 5 16.667

Grand Totals 371,020 222,587 19,693 202,894 54.685

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: January 14, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,133 842 74.316

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 KANSAS 6,559 4,582 69.858

UTAH 576 384 66.667 NEBRASKA 6,727 4,505 66.969

IDAHO 568 357 62.852 WYOMING 1,221 738 60.442

NEVADA 450 271 60.222 NORTH DAKOTA 853 480 56.272

ARIZONA 7,343 4,414 60.112 OKLAHOMA 1,294 706 54.560

CALIFORNIA 11,238 6,214 55.295 TEXAS 6,321 3,236 51.194

ALASKA 1,402 757 53.994 NEW MEXICO 1,692 838 49.527

OREGON 1,576 808 51.269 COLORADO 3,245 1,518 46.780

WASHINGTON 2,632 1,341 50.950 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 293 42.711

Totals 25,857 14,610 56.503 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,761 17,743 59.618

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 2,739 74.612 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 2,887 67.312 MARYLAND 16,173 10,544 65.195

ILLINOIS 14,261 9,598 67.302 VERMONT 3,873 2,497 64.472

INDIANA 38,592 22,179 57.470 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,075 60.529

OHIO 30,523 16,655 54.565 DELAWARE 2,275 1,328 58.374

MINNESOTA 11,518 6,125 53.178 NEW YORK 29,958 17,154 57.260

MISSOURI 3,632 1,917 52.781 FRANCE 241 135 56.017

MICHIGAN 23,611 12,337 52.251 NEW JERSEY 9,776 5,370 54.930

Totals 130,097 74,437 57.217 RHODE ISLAND 291 148 50.859

MAINE 2,610 1,283 49.157

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 2,989 48.202

MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 2,456 44.801

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 26,507 42.742

MISSISSIPPI 738 761 103.117 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 871 34.157

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,449 75.508 DIST OF COL 166 55 33.133

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 833 65.078 Totals 143,389 72,412 50.500

VIRGINIA 4,379 2,818 64.353

GEORGIA 4,614 2,917 63.221

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,405 61.434

TENNESSEE 1,611 896 55.618 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ALABAMA 2,022 1,117 55.242 1/14/2019 371,020 202,894 54.685

ARKANSAS 573 289 50.436

FLORIDA 19,264 9,649 50.088 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,187 1,538 48.259 1/14/2018 215,417

PUERTO RICO 42 20 47.619  

Totals 41,916 23,692 56.523 Difference: -12,523

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


